Meter Socket Surge Protector Lease Agreement

I ______, account # ______ hereby apply for a Meter Socket Surge Protector to be installed at location # ______.

I understand that Wheatland REA will install and maintain the Meter Socket Surge Protector at the above location and will check for proper ground rod resistance at the meter location. Should additional ground rods be necessary to ensure proper ground rod resistance, Wheatland REA will install the rod or rods at no cost to me.

I understand that Wheatland REA will perform normal maintenance work on the Meter Socket Surge Protector, including replacement in the event of damage from lightning or power surges. I agree to protect the Meter Socket Surge Protector from physical damage caused by negligence (example: impacts from foreign objects).

I understand the Meter Socket Surge Protector comes complete with diagnostic LED lights which show the status of the protection afforded my home; green indicating the protection is working and red or no light indicating I need to inform Wheatland REA and have the unit replaced.

I hereby agree to pay a monthly fee of \$4.95 for a minimum of three years from the date of installation. After three years I can cancel this lease agreement with a 30 day written notice. I understand that canceling this agreement will result in the removal of the device and the protection it affords my home.

Signed: _____

Date: _____

Date Installed: